

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 721 OF 2005

EDI LAVANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTETI JAGADISH

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

2003 titled as All further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. Nil of

I. "Mr. Inteti Jagdish S/o I. Sriramulu And Mrs. Edi Lavanya W/o Jagadish"

pending in the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore shall remain stayed, in

the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master