

"ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 721 OF 2005

EDI LAVANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTETI JAGADISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

arks 'Not

Notice sent to the respondent has been received back with the rem

claimed'. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to furnish the fresh and

correct address of the respondent despite Registry's letter dated 16.1.2006.

Counsel is directed to furnish the fresh and latest address along with process

fee of the sole respondent within a week. On his doing so, Registry is directed to issue

fresh notice to the respondent. Process be given dasti as well.

Kanwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(

Court Master

Court Master