

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 721 OF 2005

EDI LAVANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTETI JAGADISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to comply with the Court's order dated 20th
February, 2006.

However, let there be a fresh notice by Registered Post
A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded to the
Principal Family Judge, Bangalore for service upon the
respondent, who is petitioner before such Family Court, with
reference to Matrimonial Case No. Nil of 2003 titled as "Mr.
Inteti Jagdish s/o I. Sriramulu and Mrs. Edi Lavanya w/o I.
Jagdish".

Further additional notice be sent to the respondent at
the following address by R.P.A.D. through Army Post Office :

Inteti Jagdish,
Asstt. Engineer (Flight Designs)
L.C.A./M.J.A./HAL, Bangalore.

List the matter on 10th August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar