

ITEM NO.20  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 721 OF 2005

EDI LAVANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTETI JAGADISH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this transfer petition. Leave as prayed for is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn. However, the costs imposed be paid within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 721 OF 2005

EDI LAVANYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTETI JAGADISH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this transfer petition. Leave as prayed for

is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn. However, the costs imposed be paid within two  
weeks.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;  
July 14, 2011.